
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035202-2022 

Contract

3132/LM - Insurance Cover Providers

UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035202

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038cf4  

Published 13 December 2022, 12:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD

Western Bank

SHEFFIELD

S10 2TN

Contact

Lee Marsden

Email

l.w.marsden@sheffield.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035202-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035202-2022
mailto:l.w.marsden@sheffield.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKE32 - Sheffield

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10007157

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://sheffield.ac.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

3132/LM - Insurance Cover Providers

Reference number

3132/LM

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66510000 - Insurance services

https://sheffield.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Sheffield required providers of multiple insurance cover providers. The
purchases were made via YPO DPS 978 administered by our appointed broker Griffiths &
Armour LLP.

No expressions of interest are required, nor can be processed.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,258,449

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Insurance provision.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 106-259145

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 17 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:259145-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Griffiths & Armour Ltd

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Companies House

01774735

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,258,449

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,258,449



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England, wales and Northern Ireland

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T13:45:58+0100
	TCPDF




